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Hearing Date and Time: February 2, 2016 at 10:00 A.M.
Objection Deadline: January 21, 2016 at 4:00 P.M.

TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP
Attorneys for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee
1350 Broadway

New York, New York 10018

(212) 216-8000

Alex Spizz, Esq.

Arthur Goldstein, Esq.

Jill Makower, Esq.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT NEW YORK

In re: Chapter 7
AMPAL-AMERICAN ISRAEL CORPORATION, Case No. 12-13689 (SMB)

Debtor.

NOTICE OF HEARING TO CONSIDER INTERIM FEE APPLICATIONS
OF CERTAIN PROFESSIONALS FOR ALLOWANCE OF
COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a hearing will be held before the Honorable Stuart M.
Bernstein, United States Bankruptcy Judge, in Courtroom 723 of the United States Bankruptcy
Court for the Southern District of New York (the "Bankruptcy Court"), located at The Alexander
Hamilton Custom House, One Bowling Green, New York, NY 100041408, on the 2nd day of
February, 2016 at 10:00 A.M., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard (the "Hearing"), to
consider the following applications for interim allowance of compensation for professional
services rendered and for reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by professionals

retained in this Chapter 7 case (collectively, the "Applications"):
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Applicant

Application
Period

Docket No.
of
Application

Fees
Requested

Expenses
Requested

Spizz Cohen &

Serchuk, P.C.

Counsel to Alex Spizz, Chapter
7 Trustee

425 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10022

2/1/15 through
4/10/15

637

$194,653.05

$2,220.42

Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP
Counsel to Alex Spizz,
Chapter 7 Trustee

1350 Broadway, 11th Floor
New York, NY 10018

4/13/15 through
11/30/15

638

$825,621.50

$29,459.61

EisnerAmper, LLP
Accountants for Alex Spizz,
Chapter 7 Trustee

750 Third Ave

New York, NY 10017

1/1/15 through
10/31/15

640

$74,857.25

$46.00

Freshfields Bruckhaus

Deringer US LLP

Special Litigation Counsel for
Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee

601 Lexington Avenue, 31st Floor
New York, NY 10022

1/1/15 through
11/30/15

636

$284,352.19

$11,862.71

Kesselman & Kesselman
Accountant for Alex Spizz,
Chapter 7 Trustee

Trade Tower, 25 Hamered Street
Tel-Aviv 68125, Israel

6/1/15 through
11/30/15

635

$70,000.00,

$2,100.00

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that objections, if any, to the Applications must

be made in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and the Local

Bankruptcy Rules for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York

and shall be electronically filed with the Bankruptcy Court by registered users of the Bankruptcy
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Court's case filing system and, by all other parties in interest, on a 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable
Portable Document Format (PDF), WordPerfect or any other Windows-based word processing
format (in either case, with a hard copy delivered directly to Chambers) and shall be served upon
(a) the respective applicant, (b) the Trustee's undersigned counsel and (c) the Office of the United
States Trustee, 201 Varick Street, Suite 1006, New York, New York 10014, Attention: Andrew D.
Velez-Rivera, Esq., so as to be actually received on or before January 21, 2016 at 4:00 p.m.
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that copies of the Applications may be obtained

from the Bankruptcy Court's website at http://ectuscourts.gov using a Pacer password (to obtain

a Pacer password, go to the Pacer website at http://pacer.gov) or by contacting the respective

applicant.
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the Hearing may be adjourned from time to

time without further notice.

Dated: New York, New York
December 22, 2015
TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP
Attorneys for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee

By: _ s/ Arthur Goldstein
Alex Spizz, Esq.
Arthur Goldstein, Esq.
Jill Makower, Esq.
1350 Broadway, 11" Floor
New York, New York 10018
Phone: (212) 216-8000
Fax: (212) 216-8001
aspizz(@tarterkrinsky.com
agoldstein(@tarterkrinsky.com
jmakower(@tarterkrinsky.com
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