12-13689-smb Doc 642 Filed 12/22/15 Entered 12/22/15 16:04:59 Main Document Pg 1 of 3

Hearing Date and Time: February 2, 2016 at 10:00 A.M. Objection Deadline: January 21, 2016 at 4:00 P.M.

TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP Attorneys for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee 1350 Broadway New York, New York 10018 (212) 216-8000 Alex Spizz, Esq. Arthur Goldstein, Esq. Jill Makower, Esq.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT NEW YORK	
x	
In re:	Chapter 7
AMPAL-AMERICAN ISRAEL CORPORATION,	Case No. 12-13689 (SMB)
Debtor.	
X	

NOTICE OF HEARING TO CONSIDER INTERIM FEE APPLICATIONS OF CERTAIN PROFESSIONALS FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a hearing will be held before the Honorable Stuart M. Bernstein, United States Bankruptcy Judge, in Courtroom 723 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the "Bankruptcy Court"), located at The Alexander Hamilton Custom House, One Bowling Green, New York, NY 100041408, on the 2nd day of February, 2016 at 10:00 A.M., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard (the "Hearing"), to consider the following applications for interim allowance of compensation for professional services rendered and for reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by professionals retained in this Chapter 7 case (collectively, the "Applications"):

Applicant	Application Period	Docket No. of Application	Fees Requested	Expenses Requested
Spizz Cohen & Serchuk, P.C. Counsel to Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee 425 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022	2/1/15 through 4/10/15	637	\$194,653.05	\$2,220.42
Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP Counsel to Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee 1350 Broadway, 11th Floor New York, NY 10018	4/13/15 through 11/30/15	638	\$825,621.50	\$29,459.61
EisnerAmper, LLP Accountants for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee 750 Third Ave New York, NY 10017	1/1/15 through 10/31/15	640	\$74,857.25	\$46.00
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP Special Litigation Counsel for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee 601 Lexington Avenue, 31st Floor New York, NY 10022	1/1/15 through 11/30/15	636	\$284,352.19	\$11,862.71
Kesselman & Kesselman Accountant for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee Trade Tower, 25 Hamered Street Tel-Aviv 68125, Israel	6/1/15 through 11/30/15	635	\$70,000.00	\$2,100.00

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that objections, if any, to the Applications must be made in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and the Local Bankruptcy Rules for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York and shall be electronically filed with the Bankruptcy Court by registered users of the Bankruptcy

Pa 3 of 3

Court's case filing system and, by all other parties in interest, on a 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable

Portable Document Format (PDF), WordPerfect or any other Windows-based word processing

format (in either case, with a hard copy delivered directly to Chambers) and shall be served upon

(a) the respective applicant, (b) the Trustee's undersigned counsel and (c) the Office of the United

States Trustee, 201 Varick Street, Suite 1006, New York, New York 10014, Attention: Andrew D.

Velez-Rivera, Esq., so as to be actually received on or before January 21, 2016 at 4:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that copies of the Applications may be obtained

from the Bankruptcy Court's website at http://ectuscourts.gov using a Pacer password (to obtain

a Pacer password, go to the Pacer website at http://pacer.gov) or by contacting the respective

applicant.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the Hearing may be adjourned from time to

time without further notice.

Dated: New York, New York December 22, 2015

> TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP Attorneys for Alex Spizz, Chapter 7 Trustee

By: s/ Arthur Goldstein

Alex Spizz, Esq.

Arthur Goldstein, Esq.

Jill Makower, Esq.

1350 Broadway, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor

New York, New York 10018

Phone: (212) 216-8000

Fax: (212) 216-8001

aspizz@tarterkrinskv.com

agoldstein@tarterkrinsky.com

jmakower@tarterkrinsky.com